
APRIL 15 - JUNE 2019 PLAN

DISTRICT 03

Wood CountyROUTE FROM TO

COUNTY NUMBER ROAD NAME (Milepost) (Milepost) Mow Patch Ditch Mow Patch Ditch Other Construction

Wood CR 1 Waverly Road 0.33 7.17 x x

Wood CR 1/01 Waverly Street 0.00 0.19 x x

Wood CR 1/5 Railroad Street 0.00 0.29 x x

Wood CR 11 New England Ridge 0.00 8.30 x x x Pipe Replacements

Wood CR 11/2 Beeman 0.00 2.26 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 11/3 New England Ridge River Road 0.00 1.24 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 11/4 Low Gap 0.00 3.27 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 2.28 to 3.27

Wood CR 11/4 Low Gap 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 11/7 Wesley Champion School  0.00 2.69 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 11/7 Harpers 0.00 0.50 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 11/8 Wildman Hill 0.00 0.33 x x

Wood CR 12 46 th Street 0.00 1.75 x x

Wood CR 13 Mineral Wells - Sams Creek 12.37 7.00 x x

Wood CR 13 Wadesville 0.00 4.93 x x x

Wood CR 13/1 Eli Locust Valley 0.00 3.15 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel, 1.70 to 3.15

Wood CR 13/10 Badgley FK 0.00 1.77 x x

Wood CR 13/11 Paddle Run 0.00 0.76 x x

Wood CR 13/2 Locust Ridge 0.00 2.24 x x

Wood CR 13/3 College Hill 0.00 2.95 x x

Wood CR 13/6 Egypt Run Road 0.00 2.62 x

Wood CR 14/1 Turkey Foot 0.00 1.39 x x

Wood CR 14/10 Forshey Road 0.00 1.44 x x

Wood CR 14/10 Forshey 0.00 1.44 x x

Wood CR 14/11 Old WV 14 0.00 0.10 x x

Wood CR 14/12 Old WV 14 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 14/13 Frontage Rd Truck Stop 0.00 0.52 x x

Wood CR 14/14 29 th Street 0.00 0.66 x x x X

Wood CR 14/15 16th Street ( Vienna) 0.00 0.13 x x

Wood CR 14/16 Rosemar 0.00 3.83 x x

Wood CR 14/17 Oakwood Drive 0.00 0.33 x x

Wood CR 14/19 Forest Ave. 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 14/2 Society Hill 0.00 2.14 x x

Wood CR 14/20 Pine Ave. 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 14/21 Old CR 10 0.00 0.25 x x

Wood CR 14/22 Blair Ave. 0.00 0.46 x x

Wood CR 14/23 Old Rosemar Road 0.00 0.46 x x

Wood CR 14/24 Sayre Ave. 0.00 0.79 x x

Wood CR 14/25 Mineral Wells Industrial Rd. 0.00 0.44 x x

Wood CR 14/27 Shepherd Street 0.00 0.23 x x

Wood CR 14/28 Joy Street ( Rosewood Est.) 0.00 0.27 x x

Wood CR 14/29 Thorn Street ( Rosewood Est.) 0.00 0.09 x x

Wood CR 14/3 Price Road 0.00 1.28 x x X

Wood Cr 14/31 Petal Street ( Rosewood) 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 14/32 Oakdale Ave. 0.00 0.39 x x

Wood CR 14/33 33rd Street 0.00 1.31 x x

Wood CR 14/34 12th Ave 0.00 0.15 x x

Wood CR 14/35 Sharon Street 0.00 0.25 x x

Wood CR 14/36 Pocohontas Ave. 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 14/37 Delaware Street 0.00 0.10 x x

Wood CR 14/38 Hickory Street 0.00 0.43 x x

Wood CR 14/39 Hutson 0.00 0.33 x x

Wood CR 14/4 Butcher Bend 0.00 5.23 x x x

Wood CR 14/4 Butcher Bend 0.00 5.23 x x x

Core Plan Additional Maintenance Contracts/PO's
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Wood CR 14/40 White Oak Lane 0.00 0.13 x x

Wood CR 14/41 Cedar Lake 0.00 0.22 x x

Wood CR 14/42 Old Rosemar Road 0.00 0.10 x x

Wood CR 14/44 Pike Street 0.00 1.07 x x x

Wood CR 14/45 0.00 0.15 x x

Wood CR 14/46 N Broadhead Lane 0.00 0.19 x x

Wood CR 14/47 S Broadhead Lane 0.00 0.04 x x

Wood CR 14/48 Dale Drive 0.00 0.59 x

Wood CR 14/5 Grassy Run 0.00 1.52 x x x

Wood CR 14/9 Tracewell 0.00 1.03 x x x Bladed/With Millings, 0.53 to 1.03

Wood CR 15 State Run 0.00 2.62 x x x Ditched Entire Road

Wood CR 15/1 State Run East 0.00 0.78 x x

Wood CR 15/2 Wigal Rd. 0.00 0.40 x

Wood CR 16 Old St. Mary's Pike 0.00 7.22 x x

Wood CR 16/1 Johnson Creek 0.00 0.37 x

Wood CR 16/2 Five Mile Run Road 0.00 1.47 x

Wood Cr 16/8 Worthington Creek 0.30 0.50 x x

Wood CR 16/3 Ashby Ridge 0.00 2.18 x x

Wood CR 16/4 Spider Ridge 0.00 2.50 x x x

Wood CR 16/5 Gillespie Run 0.00 2.26 x x

Wood CR 16/6 Johnson Run Road 0.00 1.31 x

Wood CR 16/7 Old WV 2 0.00 1.64 x x x

Wood CR 17 Lee Creek 0.00 13.36 x x x Pipe Replacements  

Wood CR 17/1 South Pleasant Hill 0.00 2.06 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/10 Wolf Run Road 0.00 2.13 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/11 1.47 2.60 x x

Wood CR 17/12 Jerrys Run 0.00 2.50 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/13 Hope School Road 0.00 1.15 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/2 Pleasant Hill Church 0.00 1.36 x x

Wood CR 17/3 Pleasant Home Ridge 0.00 2.70 x x

Wood CR 17/4 Willow Run 0.00 0.21 x x

Wood CR 17/4 Willow Run 1.21 2.86 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/4 Pleasant Hill 0.00 0.10 x x

Wood CR 17/5 Willow Run Road 0.00 0.53 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/7 Wolfe Run Right Fork 0.00 1.28 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/8 Elk Run 0.00 0.30 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 17/9 California Ridge 0.00 2.86 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 18 Laurel Creek 0.00 6.19 x x

Wood CR 18/11 Ralston 0.00 2.69 x x x

Wood CR 18/11 Laurel Creek 0.00 1.74 x x

Wood CR 18/12 Kincheloe 0.00 1.00 x x

Wood CR 18/3 Long Run 0.00 2.17 x x

Wood CR 18/5 Hoy 0.00 2.57 x x

Wood CR 18/4 Tallyho Road 0.00 0.92 x x

Wood CR 18/7 Shiloh 0.00 1.49 x x

Wood CR 18/9 Lone Hill 0.00 2.42 x x

Wood CR 19 Slate Creek Road 0.00 10.02 x x x

Wood CR 19/12 Stephens Ridge 0.00 0.91 x x

Wood CR 19/13 Morehead Ridge 0.00 0.30 x

Wood CR 19/14 Cow Run Road 0.00 0.20 x x

Wood CR 19/5 Mudlick Lower 1.08 1.94 x x

Wood CR 19/8 Slate Camp 1.43 2.44 x x

Wood CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 0.00 0.99 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel
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Wood CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 0.99 5.15 x x x

Wood CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 4.95 5.15 x x

Wood CR 2/6 Oakland Gradens Road 0.00 0.07 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 2/10 Rector 0.00 1.05 x x

Wood CR 2/11 Pumpkin Knob 0.00 0.96 x x

Wood CR 2/12 Ridgeway Ave. 0.00 0.45 x x x

Wood CR 2/13 Ashby Ridge, Dead End 0.00 0.56 x

Wood CR 2/14 8th Ave 0.00 0.28 x x

Wood CR 2/15 Stella St. 0.00 0.44 x x

Wood CR 2/16 Corbitt Hill 0.00 0.71 x x

Wood CR 2/17 Spruce Road 0.00 0.52 x x

Wood CR 2/18 Island View Drive 0.00 0.90 x x X

Wood CR 2/2 Old Rt.2 Valley Mills 0.00 0.84 x x

Wood CR 2/20 Hoagland 0.00 2.09 x x x Patched, 0.0 to 0.35

Wood CR 2/21 Burnthouse 0.00 0.89 x x

Wood CR 2/22 Old Co 4 0.00 0.32 x x

Wood CR 2/23 Coopers Ridge 0.00 0.70 x x

Wood CR 2/24 Wood County Industrial Park 0.00 1.04 x x

Wood CR 2/25 Wood County Industrial PK Rd Spur 0.00 0.18 x x

Wood CR 2/26 Wood County Industrail PK Acc #2 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 2/27 Ross Road 0.00 0.17 x x

Wood CR 2/3 Carpenters Run 0.00 2.05 x x x

Wood CR 2/30 Virginia Ave 0.00 0.33 x x

Wood CR 2/4 Carpenters Run Extension 0.00 1.44 x

Wood CR 2/5 River Lane 0.00 0.52 x x

Wood CR 2/7 Bull Run Paddock Green 0.00 0.50 x x

Wood CR 2/8 Twin Lakes 0.00 0.74 x x X

Wood CR 20 Borland Springs 0.00 3.23 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 20/1 Borland Springs 0.00 2.22 x x

Wood CR 20/2 Cabin Ridge Road 0.00 1.60 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 20/3 Campground Road A 0.00 0.46 x x

Wood CR 21 Old US 21 0.00 6.40 x x x x Mowed 2nd Time

Wood CR 21 Old US 21 0.00 10.16 x x x Mowed 2nd Time

Wood CR 21/1 Dry Run 0.00 0.50 x x

Wood CR 21/14 Rayon Drive 0.00 0.97 x x

Wood CR 21/15 Viscoe - Pettyville 0.00 1.00 x x

Wood CR 21/16 Kanawha River Road 0.00 1.84 x x x

Wood CR 21/17 Pettyville Lost Pavement 0.00 2.95 x x

Wood CR 21/17 Pettyville Lost Pavement 0.00 0.24 x x

Wood CR 21/19 Black Road 0.00 0.36 x x

Wood CR 21/2 Boaz 0.00 2.21 x x

Wood CR 21/20 Tygart Valley Road 0.00 0.15 x x

Wood CR 21/21 Matheny Road 0.00 0.87 x x x

Wood CR 21/22 Stephens Fork 0.00 2.98 x x

Wood CR 21/24 Buck Run 0.00 3.23 x x

Wood CR 21/23 Dove Creek Road 0.00 0.82 x x

Wood CR 21/25 Radcliff Run 0.00 1.46 x x

Wood CR 21/26 Dutch Central Road 0.00 2.78 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 21/27 Five Mile Run 0.00 0.63 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 21/29 Wolfe Run 0.00 3.14 x x x Ditched, 1.20-1.50

Wood CR 21/30 Queen Hollow 0.00 0.81 x x Ditche/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 21/3 River Road Boaz 0.00 0.10 x x

Wood CR 21/31 Pond Creek 0.00 2.60 x x x
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Wood CR 21/33 Country Club Drive Vienna 0.00 2.31 x x

Wood CR 21/34 Drain Road 0.00 0.38 x x

Wood CR 21/35 37 th Street Parkersburg 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 21/38 City 0.00 0.65 x x

Wood CR 21/39 Demuth Glas Co Access 0.00 0.38 x x

Wood CR 21/4 Central Drive 0.00 0.21 x

Wood CR 21/40 Glendale Road 0.00 0.43 x x

Wood CR 21/40 Old Rt 14 0.00 0.21 x x

Wood CR 21/70 36 th Street 0.00 0.16 x x

Wood CR 21/71 Viscoe Street 0.00 0.15 x

Wood CR 21/72 Coldwater Center Road 0.00 0.15 x x

Wood CR 21/73 Oakbrook Lane Bonnivale 0.00 0.32 x x

Wood CR 21/74 Southwest 0.00 0.14 x x

Wood CR 21/75 Northwest 0.00 0.29 x x

Wood CR 22 Loomis Ridge 0.00 6.10 x x Mowed & Long Armed

Wood CR 22/3 Jones Road 0.00 0.55 x x

Wood CR 23 Josh Fork 0.00 2.50 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 0.00 - 1.82

Wood CR 23/1 Burns Run Road 0.00 1.48 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 

Wood CR 24 Little Stillwell Road 0.00 1.44 x x

Wood CR 25 Pond Creek 0.00 13.23 x x x

Wood CR 25/10 Gates Ridge 0.00 2.60 x x x Bladed/ With Millings

Wood CR 25/13 Lower Pond Creek 0.00 1.12 x x

Wood CR 25/14 Gates Ridge 0.00 1.37 x x x Bladed/With Millings

Wood CR 25/15 Old US 21- Limestone Hill 0.00 0.68 x x

Wood CR 25/3 Otter Run 0.00 1.00 x x

Wood CR 25/5 Wolfe Run  0.00 2.33 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 25/6 Jerrys Run 0.00 0.81 x x

Wood CR 25/7 Bear Run 0.00 1.50 x x

Wood CR 25/8 Buffalo Run Road 0.00 3.12 x

Wood CR 26 Stillwell 0.00 6.22 x x

Wood CR 26/2 Farrow Hill 0.00 2.94 x x

Wood CR 26/3 Rock Run 0.00 2.67 x

Wood CR 26/4 Beeson Run 0.00 1.17 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 27 Pennike Run 0.00 2.00 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 28 Eatons - Volcano 0.00 5.36 x x x

Wood CR 28/01 Upper Walker Creek 0.00 0.19 x x

Wood CR 28/2 White Oak Run 1.57 2.34 x x

Wood CR 28/2 White Oak Run 0.00 1.57 x x

Wood CR 3/1 Big Run Road 0.00 0.96 x

Wood CR 3/11 Upper Worthington 0.00 1.80 x x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel, 1.80-3.00mp

Wood CR 3/12 Carpenters Run 0.00 2.53 x x

Wood CR 3/12 Cross Over 3.28 4.73 x x x

Wood CR 3/13 Love Hill 0.28 1.17 x x

Wood CR 3/16 Jericho Road 0.00 16.64 x x x

Wood CR 3/19 Narrow Gage 0.00 1.74 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 3/2 Access Road 0.00 1.91 x x x Mowed 2nd Time

Wood CR 3/20 Middle Hill 0.00 0.31 x x

Wood CR 3/20 Middle Hill 0.31 3.41 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 3/21 Middle Ridge 0.00 0.92 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 3/22 Ewing Ridge 0.00 0.70 x x

Wood CR 3/23 Isaac Fork 0.00 2.45 x x

Wood CR 3/24 Middle Ridge Church 0.00 0.29 x x

Wood CR 3/25 Sunshine Mountain 0.00 0.65 x x
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Wood CR 3/27 Valley Mills Circle 0.00 0.26 x x

Wood CR 3/28 Elmwood Heights 0.00 0.15 x x x Ditching

Wood CR 3/3 Burnt Hill 0.00 0.92 x x

Wood CR 3/4 Greathouse 0.00 2.20 x x

Wood CR 3/6 Mulberry Lane 0.00 0.25 x x x Ditching

Wood CR 3/7 Valley Mills Circle 0.00 0.58 x x

Wood CR 3/8 Valley Mills 0.00 0.89 x x

Wood CR 3/8 Valley Mills 1.25 1.96 x

Wood CR 3/9 Happy Hollow 0.00 0.59 x

Wood CR 30 Blennerhassett 0.00 2.88 x x x

Wood CR 30/1 Jewel 0.00 0.74 x x

Wood CR 30/2 Blennerhassett - Wash. 0.00 1.71 x x

Wood CR 30/3 Hill Ave 0.00 0.56 x x

Wood CR 30/4 Washington Heights 0.00 0.14 x x

Wood CR 30/5 Blenn Lake Road 0.00 0.67 x x

Wood CR 31/1 Airport Road 0.00 0.46 x x x

Wood CR 32 Gihon Road 0.00 2.60 x x x Pipe Replacements

Wood CR 32/1 Hope Hill 0.00 1.91 x x

Wood CR 32/3 South Smith 0.00 0.47 x x

Wood CR 32/4 WV 95 - Gihon Road 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 34 Lake Washingtion 0.00 3.14 x x x Ditching/Berming

Wood CR 34/1 Walker Lane 0.00 0.56 x x

Wood CR 34/2 Foster Drive 0.00 0.65 x x

Wood CR 34/4 River Hill 0.00 1.19 x x

Wood CR 34/5 Oak Street 0.00 0.23 x x

Wood CR 34/6 Poplar 0.00 0.03 x x

Wood CR 36 Meldahl 0.00 2.68 x x x

Wood CR 36/1 Smitherman Road 0.00 1.18 x x x

Wood CR 36/2 Curtain Street 0.00 0.37 x x

Wood CR 37/36 Randall Street - Kanawha 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 38 Lost Pavement 0.00 8.57 x x

Wood CR 38/10 Guinn 0.00 1.32 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 38/2 Pleasant Hill 0.00 2.02 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 38/3 Kesterson Ridge 0.00 2.14 x x x

Wood CR 38/4 Ball School 0.00 2.82 x x x

Wood CR 38/5 Missouri Run Road 0.00 2.25 x

Wood CR 4 College Parkway 0.00 1.55 x x

Wood CR 4 Ridge Road 0.00 5.74 x x

Wood CR 4/1 Old CO 4/16 Section 0.00 0.26 x

Wood CR 4/10 Ohio Valley Univ. Access Road 0.00 0.40 x x

Wood CR 4/11 Briscoe Settlement 0.00 0.18 x x

Wood CR 4/12 Old Delta 32 0.00 0.30 x x

Wood CR 4/2 Willard 0.00 2.49 x x

Wood CR 4/30 Rosebud Street ( Rosewood) 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 4/4 Jesterville 0.00 1.45 x x

Wood CR 4/5 Oak Grove 0.00 2.06 x x

Wood CR 4/6 Jesterville 0.00 0.86 x x

Wood CR 4/8 Burnt Hill Road 0.00 0.81 x

Wood CR 40 Sugar Camp - Rockport 0.00 3.35 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 40/1 Black Diamond Road 0.00 2.70 x

Wood CR 40/2 Seven Pines 0.00 2.34 x x x

Wood CR 40/5 Big Tygart 0.00 3.31 x x

Wood CR 42 Chestervlle 0.31 4.71 x x x
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Wood CR 42/1 Deem Run 0.00 1.08 x x

Wood CR 42/3 Bogal Ridge 0.00 4.39 x

Wood CR 44 Sycamore Run 0.00 7.83 x x x

Wood CR 44/1 Black Diamond Ridge Road 0.00 1.66 x

Wood CR 46 Wadesville- Rockport 0.00 7.17 x x x

Wood CR 46/4 Orem Road 0.00 0.92 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 46/5 Buck Run - Right Fork 0.00 0.58 x x

Wood CR 46/6 Stephens Left Fork 0.00 0.43 x x

Wood CR 46/7 Buck Run - Left Fork 0.00 2.04 x x

Wood CR 46/7 Buck Run - LFK 0.00 2.04 x x

Wood CR 47/1 Dry Run 0.00 1.08 x x

Wood CR 47/10 Buckners Bend 0.00 3.07 x x

Wood CR 47/11 Atkinson Road 0.00 2.87 x x

Wood CR 47/11 Atkinson Road 4.16 4.70 x x

Wood Cr 47/12 Leachtown Lane 0.00 1.21 x x

Wood CR 47/13 Humble Heights 0.00 1.08 x x

Wood CR 47/15 Fall Run 0.00 3.42 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

Wood CR 47/16 Blaze Run 0.00 0.89 x x

Wood CR 47/17 Kanawha River Road 0.00 2.17 x x X  Culverts/ Ditch, 2.17-1.17mp Paved

Wood CR 47/18 Old WV 47 0.00 0.39 x x

Wood CR 47/19 Old WV 47 0.00 0.06 x x

Wood CR 47/2 Mill Run 0.00 2.16 x x x

Wood CR 47/20 Old WV 47 0.00 0.46 x x

Wood CR 47/21 Cedar Grove 0.00 1.18 x x x Pipe Replacements

Wood CR 47/22 Old Turnpike 0.00 0.92 x x Pave

Wood CR 47/23 Old Wv 47 0.00 0.18 x x

Wood CR 47/24 Old WV 47 0.00 0.33 x x

Wood CR 47/25 Kanawha Circle 0.00 0.16 x x x Paved

Wood CR 47/26 Happy Valley Road 0.00 0.64 x

Wood CR 47/27 O Ames Road 0.00 0.12 x x

Wood CR 47/28 Anderson 0.00 0.23 x x x Paved

Wood CR 47/29 Null Road 0.00 0.37 x x

Wood CR 47/3 Nicolette 0.00 1.98 x

Wood CR 47/30 WV 47 - CO 47/21 Connect 0.00 0.08 x

Wood CR 47/30 Dutch Lane 0.00 0.30

Wood CR 47/32 Old Staunton Turnpike 0.00 0.20 x

Wood CR 47/33 Little Addition 0.00 0.20 x x
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CR 1 Waverly Road 0.33 7.17 x x

CR 1/01 Waverly Street 0.00 0.19 x x

CR 1/5 Railroad Street 0.00 0.29 x x

CR 11 New England Ridge 0.00 8.30 x x x Pipe Replacements PO Tar Chip

CR 11/2 Beeman 0.00 2.26 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 11/3 New England Ridge River Road 0.00 1.24 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 11/4 Low Gap 0.00 3.27 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 2.28 to 3.27

CR 11/4 Low Gap 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 11/7 Wesley Champion School  0.00 2.69 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 11/7 Harpers 0.00 0.50 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 11/8 Wildman Hill 0.00 0.33 x x

CR 12 46 th Street 0.00 1.75 x x

CR 13 Mineral Wells - Sams Creek 12.37 7.00 x x

CR 13 Wadesville 0.00 4.93 x x x

CR 13/1 Eli Locust Valley 0.00 3.15 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel, 1.70 to 3.15

CR 13/10 Badgley FK 0.00 1.77 x x

CR 13/11 Paddle Run 0.00 0.76 x x

CR 13/2 Locust Ridge 0.00 2.24 x x

CR 13/3 College Hill 0.00 2.95 x x

CR 13/6 Egypt Run Road 0.00 2.62 x

CR 14/1 Turkey Foot 0.00 1.39 x x

CR 14/10 Forshey Road 0.00 1.44 x x

CR 14/10 Forshey 0.00 1.44 x x

CR 14/11 Old WV 14 0.00 0.10 x x

CR 14/12 Old WV 14 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 14/13 Frontage Rd Truck Stop 0.00 0.52 x x

CR 14/14 29 th Street 0.00 0.66 x x x X DMVD7 PO 0.66mi

CR 14/15 16th Street ( Vienna) 0.00 0.13 x x

CR 14/16 Rosemar 0.00 3.83 x x

CR 14/17 Oakwood Drive 0.00 0.33 x x

CR 14/19 Forest Ave. 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 14/2 Society Hill 0.00 2.14 x x

CR 14/20 Pine Ave. 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 14/21 Old CR 10 0.00 0.25 x x

CR 14/22 Blair Ave. 0.00 0.46 x x

CR 14/23 Old Rosemar Road 0.00 0.46 x x

CR 14/24 Sayre Ave. 0.00 0.79 x x

CR 14/25 Mineral Wells Industrial Rd. 0.00 0.44 x x

CR 14/27 Shepherd Street 0.00 0.23 x x

CR 14/28 Joy Street ( Rosewood Est.) 0.00 0.27 x x

CR 14/29 Thorn Street ( Rosewood Est.) 0.00 0.09 x x

CR 14/3 Price Road 0.00 1.28 x x X DMV-D7-PO

Cr 14/31 Petal Street ( Rosewood) 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 14/32 Oakdale Ave. 0.00 0.39 x x

CR 14/33 33rd Street 0.00 1.31 x x

CR 14/34 12th Ave 0.00 0.15 x x

CR 14/35 Sharon Street 0.00 0.25 x x

CR 14/36 Pocohontas Ave. 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 14/37 Delaware Street 0.00 0.10 x x

CR 14/38 Hickory Street 0.00 0.43 x x

CR 14/39 Hutson 0.00 0.33 x x

CR 14/4 Butcher Bend 0.00 5.23 x x x DMV D7 PO 3.93 mi

CR 14/4 Butcher Bend 0.00 5.23 x x x

Core Plan Additional Maintenance Contracts/PO's
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CR 14/40 White Oak Lane 0.00 0.13 x x

CR 14/41 Cedar Lake 0.00 0.22 x x

CR 14/42 Old Rosemar Road 0.00 0.10 x x

CR 14/44 Pike Street 0.00 1.07 x x x

CR 14/45 0.00 0.15 x x

CR 14/46 N Broadhead Lane 0.00 0.19 x x

CR 14/47 S Broadhead Lane 0.00 0.04 x x

CR 14/48 Dale Drive 0.00 0.59 x

CR 14/5 Grassy Run 0.00 1.52 x x x

CR 14/9 Tracewell 0.00 1.03 x x x Bladed/With Millings, 0.53 to 1.03

CR 15 State Run 0.00 2.62 x x x Ditched Entire Road

CR 15/1 State Run East 0.00 0.78 x x

CR 15/2 Wigal Rd. 0.00 0.40 x

CR 16 Old St. Mary's Pike 0.00 7.22 x x

CR 16/1 Johnson Creek 0.00 0.37 x

CR 16/2 Five Mile Run Road 0.00 1.47 x

Cr 16/8 Worthington Creek 0.30 0.50 x x

CR 16/3 Ashby Ridge 0.00 2.18 x x

CR 16/4 Spider Ridge 0.00 2.50 x x x

CR 16/5 Gillespie Run 0.00 2.26 x x

CR 16/6 Johnson Run Road 0.00 1.31 x

CR 16/7 Old WV 2 0.00 1.64 x x x A13 PO 1.12-3.40

CR 17 Lee Creek 0.00 13.36 x x x Pipe Replacements  PO Pave 0.00 - 4.38 &8.79-13.16

CR 17/1 South Pleasant Hill 0.00 2.06 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/10 Wolf Run Road 0.00 2.13 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/11 1.47 2.60 x x

CR 17/12 Jerrys Run 0.00 2.50 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/13 Hope School Road 0.00 1.15 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/2 Pleasant Hill Church 0.00 1.36 x x

CR 17/3 Pleasant Home Ridge 0.00 2.70 x x

CR 17/4 Willow Run 0.00 0.21 x x

CR 17/4 Willow Run 1.21 2.86 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/4 Pleasant Hill 0.00 0.10 x x

CR 17/5 Willow Run Road 0.00 0.53 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/7 Wolfe Run Right Fork 0.00 1.28 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/8 Elk Run 0.00 0.30 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 17/9 California Ridge 0.00 2.86 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 18 Laurel Creek 0.00 6.19 x x

CR 18/11 Ralston 0.00 2.69 x x x

CR 18/11 Laurel Creek 0.00 1.74 x x

CR 18/12 Kincheloe 0.00 1.00 x x

CR 18/3 Long Run 0.00 2.17 x x

CR 18/5 Hoy 0.00 2.57 x x

CR 18/4 Tallyho Road 0.00 0.92 x x

CR 18/7 Shiloh 0.00 1.49 x x

CR 18/9 Lone Hill 0.00 2.42 x x

CR 19 Slate Creek Road 0.00 10.02 x x x

CR 19/12 Stephens Ridge 0.00 0.91 x x

CR 19/13 Morehead Ridge 0.00 0.30 x

CR 19/14 Cow Run Road 0.00 0.20 x x

CR 19/5 Mudlick Lower 1.08 1.94 x x

CR 19/8 Slate Camp 1.43 2.44 x x

CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 0.00 0.99 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel
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CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 0.99 5.15 x x x

CR 2/1 Bull Run Road 4.95 5.15 x x

CR 2/6 Oakland Gradens Road 0.00 0.07 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 2/10 Rector 0.00 1.05 x x

CR 2/11 Pumpkin Knob 0.00 0.96 x x

CR 2/12 Ridgeway Ave. 0.00 0.45 x x x

CR 2/13 Ashby Ridge, Dead End 0.00 0.56 x

CR 2/14 8th Ave 0.00 0.28 x x

CR 2/15 Stella St. 0.00 0.44 x x

CR 2/16 Corbitt Hill 0.00 0.71 x x

CR 2/17 Spruce Road 0.00 0.52 x x

CR 2/18 Island View Drive 0.00 0.90 x x X PO Paving

CR 2/2 Old Rt.2 Valley Mills 0.00 0.84 x x

CR 2/20 Hoagland 0.00 2.09 x x x Patched, 0.0 to 0.35

CR 2/21 Burnthouse 0.00 0.89 x x

CR 2/22 Old Co 4 0.00 0.32 x x

CR 2/23 Coopers Ridge 0.00 0.70 x x

CR 2/24 Wood County Industrial Park 0.00 1.04 x x

CR 2/25 Wood County Industrial PK Rd Spur 0.00 0.18 x x

CR 2/26 Wood County Industrail PK Acc #2 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 2/27 Ross Road 0.00 0.17 x x

CR 2/3 Carpenters Run 0.00 2.05 x x x

CR 2/30 Virginia Ave 0.00 0.33 x x

CR 2/4 Carpenters Run Extension 0.00 1.44 x

CR 2/5 River Lane 0.00 0.52 x x

CR 2/7 Bull Run Paddock Green 0.00 0.50 x x

CR 2/8 Twin Lakes 0.00 0.74 x x X

CR 20 Borland Springs 0.00 3.23 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 20/1 Borland Springs 0.00 2.22 x x

CR 20/2 Cabin Ridge Road 0.00 1.60 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 20/3 Campground Road A 0.00 0.46 x x

CR 21 Old US 21 0.00 6.40 x x x x Mowed 2nd Time PO Pave 0.00 to 8.64

CR 21 Old US 21 0.00 10.16 x x x Mowed 2nd Time

CR 21/1 Dry Run 0.00 0.50 x x

CR 21/14 Rayon Drive 0.00 0.97 x x

CR 21/15 Viscoe - Pettyville 0.00 1.00 x x

CR 21/16 Kanawha River Road 0.00 1.84 x x x

CR 21/17 Pettyville Lost Pavement 0.00 2.95 x x

CR 21/17 Pettyville Lost Pavement 0.00 0.24 x x

CR 21/19 Black Road 0.00 0.36 x x

CR 21/2 Boaz 0.00 2.21 x x

CR 21/20 Tygart Valley Road 0.00 0.15 x x

CR 21/21 Matheny Road 0.00 0.87 x x x

CR 21/22 Stephens Fork 0.00 2.98 x x

CR 21/24 Buck Run 0.00 3.23 x x

CR 21/23 Dove Creek Road 0.00 0.82 x x

CR 21/25 Radcliff Run 0.00 1.46 x x

CR 21/26 Dutch Central Road 0.00 2.78 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 21/27 Five Mile Run 0.00 0.63 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 21/29 Wolfe Run 0.00 3.14 x x x Ditched, 1.20-1.50

CR 21/30 Queen Hollow 0.00 0.81 x x Ditche/Blade/Gravel

CR 21/3 River Road Boaz 0.00 0.10 x x

CR 21/31 Pond Creek 0.00 2.60 x x x
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CR 21/33 Country Club Drive Vienna 0.00 2.31 x x

CR 21/34 Drain Road 0.00 0.38 x x

CR 21/35 37 th Street Parkersburg 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 21/38 City 0.00 0.65 x x

CR 21/39 Demuth Glas Co Access 0.00 0.38 x x

CR 21/4 Central Drive 0.00 0.21 x

CR 21/40 Glendale Road 0.00 0.43 x x

CR 21/40 Old Rt 14 0.00 0.21 x x

CR 21/70 36 th Street 0.00 0.16 x x

CR 21/71 Viscoe Street 0.00 0.15 x

CR 21/72 Coldwater Center Road 0.00 0.15 x x

CR 21/73 Oakbrook Lane Bonnivale 0.00 0.32 x x

CR 21/74 Southwest 0.00 0.14 x x

CR 21/75 Northwest 0.00 0.29 x x

CR 22 Loomis Ridge 0.00 6.10 x x Mowed & Long Armed

CR 22/3 Jones Road 0.00 0.55 x x

CR 23 Josh Fork 0.00 2.50 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 0.00 - 1.82

CR 23/1 Burns Run Road 0.00 1.48 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel 

CR 24 Little Stillwell Road 0.00 1.44 x x

CR 25 Pond Creek 0.00 13.23 x x x

CR 25/10 Gates Ridge 0.00 2.60 x x x Bladed/ With Millings

CR 25/13 Lower Pond Creek 0.00 1.12 x x

CR 25/14 Gates Ridge 0.00 1.37 x x x Bladed/With Millings

CR 25/15 Old US 21- Limestone Hill 0.00 0.68 x x

CR 25/3 Otter Run 0.00 1.00 x x

CR 25/5 Wolfe Run  0.00 2.33 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 25/6 Jerrys Run 0.00 0.81 x x

CR 25/7 Bear Run 0.00 1.50 x x

CR 25/8 Buffalo Run Road 0.00 3.12 x

CR 26 Stillwell 0.00 6.22 x x

CR 26/2 Farrow Hill 0.00 2.94 x x

CR 26/3 Rock Run 0.00 2.67 x

CR 26/4 Beeson Run 0.00 1.17 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 27 Pennike Run 0.00 2.00 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 28 Eatons - Volcano 0.00 5.36 x x x

CR 28/01 Upper Walker Creek 0.00 0.19 x x

CR 28/2 White Oak Run 1.57 2.34 x x

CR 28/2 White Oak Run 0.00 1.57 x x

CR 3/1 Big Run Road 0.00 0.96 x

CR 3/11 Upper Worthington 0.00 1.80 x x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel, 1.80-3.00mp

CR 3/12 Carpenters Run 0.00 2.53 x x

CR 3/12 Cross Over 3.28 4.73 x x x

CR 3/13 Love Hill 0.28 1.17 x x

CR 3/16 Jericho Road 0.00 16.64 x x x PO Tar Chip 2.20 miles

CR 3/19 Narrow Gage 0.00 1.74 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 3/2 Access Road 0.00 1.91 x x x Mowed 2nd Time

CR 3/20 Middle Hill 0.00 0.31 x x

CR 3/20 Middle Hill 0.31 3.41 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 3/21 Middle Ridge 0.00 0.92 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 3/22 Ewing Ridge 0.00 0.70 x x

CR 3/23 Isaac Fork 0.00 2.45 x x

CR 3/24 Middle Ridge Church 0.00 0.29 x x

CR 3/25 Sunshine Mountain 0.00 0.65 x x
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CR 3/27 Valley Mills Circle 0.00 0.26 x x

CR 3/28 Elmwood Heights 0.00 0.15 x x x Ditching

CR 3/3 Burnt Hill 0.00 0.92 x x

CR 3/4 Greathouse 0.00 2.20 x x

CR 3/6 Mulberry Lane 0.00 0.25 x x x Ditching

CR 3/7 Valley Mills Circle 0.00 0.58 x x

CR 3/8 Valley Mills 0.00 0.89 x x

CR 3/8 Valley Mills 1.25 1.96 x

CR 3/9 Happy Hollow 0.00 0.59 x

CR 30 Blennerhassett 0.00 2.88 x x x

CR 30/1 Jewel 0.00 0.74 x x

CR 30/2 Blennerhassett - Wash. 0.00 1.71 x x

CR 30/3 Hill Ave 0.00 0.56 x x

CR 30/4 Washington Heights 0.00 0.14 x x

CR 30/5 Blenn Lake Road 0.00 0.67 x x

CR 31/1 Airport Road 0.00 0.46 x x x PO Paving

CR 32 Gihon Road 0.00 2.60 x x x Pipe Replacements PO Paving

CR 32/1 Hope Hill 0.00 1.91 x x

CR 32/3 South Smith 0.00 0.47 x x

CR 32/4 WV 95 - Gihon Road 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 34 Lake Washingtion 0.00 3.14 x x x Ditching/Berming

CR 34/1 Walker Lane 0.00 0.56 x x

CR 34/2 Foster Drive 0.00 0.65 x x

CR 34/4 River Hill 0.00 1.19 x x

CR 34/5 Oak Street 0.00 0.23 x x

CR 34/6 Poplar 0.00 0.03 x x

CR 36 Meldahl 0.00 2.68 x x x

CR 36/1 Smitherman Road 0.00 1.18 x x x

CR 36/2 Curtain Street 0.00 0.37 x x

CR 37/36 Randall Street - Kanawha 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 38 Lost Pavement 0.00 8.57 x x

CR 38/10 Guinn 0.00 1.32 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 38/2 Pleasant Hill 0.00 2.02 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 38/3 Kesterson Ridge 0.00 2.14 x x x

CR 38/4 Ball School 0.00 2.82 x x x

CR 38/5 Missouri Run Road 0.00 2.25 x

CR 4 College Parkway 0.00 1.55 x x

CR 4 Ridge Road 0.00 5.74 x x

CR 4/1 Old CO 4/16 Section 0.00 0.26 x

CR 4/10 Ohio Valley Univ. Access Road 0.00 0.40 x x

CR 4/11 Briscoe Settlement 0.00 0.18 x x

CR 4/12 Old Delta 32 0.00 0.30 x x

CR 4/2 Willard 0.00 2.49 x x

CR 4/30 Rosebud Street ( Rosewood) 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 4/4 Jesterville 0.00 1.45 x x

CR 4/5 Oak Grove 0.00 2.06 x x

CR 4/6 Jesterville 0.00 0.86 x x

CR 4/8 Burnt Hill Road 0.00 0.81 x

CR 40 Sugar Camp - Rockport 0.00 3.35 x x X Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 40/1 Black Diamond Road 0.00 2.70 x

CR 40/2 Seven Pines 0.00 2.34 x x x

CR 40/5 Big Tygart 0.00 3.31 x x

CR 42 Chestervlle 0.31 4.71 x x x
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CR 42/1 Deem Run 0.00 1.08 x x

CR 42/3 Bogal Ridge 0.00 4.39 x

CR 44 Sycamore Run 0.00 7.83 x x x

CR 44/1 Black Diamond Ridge Road 0.00 1.66 x

CR 46 Wadesville- Rockport 0.00 7.17 x x x

CR 46/4 Orem Road 0.00 0.92 x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 46/5 Buck Run - Right Fork 0.00 0.58 x x

CR 46/6 Stephens Left Fork 0.00 0.43 x x

CR 46/7 Buck Run - Left Fork 0.00 2.04 x x

CR 46/7 Buck Run - LFK 0.00 2.04 x x

CR 47/1 Dry Run 0.00 1.08 x x

CR 47/10 Buckners Bend 0.00 3.07 x x Tar anc Chip PO

CR 47/11 Atkinson Road 0.00 2.87 x x

CR 47/11 Atkinson Road 4.16 4.70 x x

Cr 47/12 Leachtown Lane 0.00 1.21 x x

CR 47/13 Humble Heights 0.00 1.08 x x

CR 47/15 Fall Run 0.00 3.42 x x x Ditch/Blade/Gravel

CR 47/16 Blaze Run 0.00 0.89 x x

CR 47/17 Kanawha River Road 0.00 2.17 x x X  Culverts/ Ditch, 2.17-1.17mp Paved

CR 47/18 Old WV 47 0.00 0.39 x x

CR 47/19 Old WV 47 0.00 0.06 x x

CR 47/2 Mill Run 0.00 2.16 x x x

CR 47/20 Old WV 47 0.00 0.46 x x

CR 47/21 Cedar Grove 0.00 1.18 x x x Pipe Replacements PO Paving 

CR 47/22 Old Turnpike 0.00 0.92 x x Pave

CR 47/23 Old Wv 47 0.00 0.18 x x

CR 47/24 Old WV 47 0.00 0.33 x x

CR 47/25 Kanawha Circle 0.00 0.16 x x x Paved

CR 47/26 Happy Valley Road 0.00 0.64 x

CR 47/27 O Ames Road 0.00 0.12 x x

CR 47/28 Anderson 0.00 0.23 x x x Paved

CR 47/29 Null Road 0.00 0.37 x x

CR 47/3 Nicolette 0.00 1.98 x

CR 47/30 WV 47 - CO 47/21 Connect 0.00 0.08 x

CR 47/30 Dutch Lane 0.00 0.30

CR 47/32 Old Staunton Turnpike 0.00 0.20 x

CR 47/33 Little Addition 0.00 0.20 x x
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